WHEREAS IT IS NECESSARY TO APPOINT A TRUSTEE FOR THE COBDEN AND DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL FORTHE VIIIAGE OF COBDEN.

THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF COBDEN HEREBY ENACTS:

THAT THE PERSON HEREIN MENTIONED SHALL BE TRUSTEE OF THE COBDEN AND DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOLIN THE VILLAGE OF COBDEN WHICH HIS NAME ARE PLACED RESPECTIVVELY, TO HOLD AND EXERCISE THE SAID OFFICE DURING THE PERIOD ALLOWED BY LAW.

COBDEN AND DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL DR. J.E. RITCHIE

PASSED THIS 27th BAY OF NOVEMBER 1958

REEVE

CTWRK.